ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
FD300
HERMETICALLY SEALED RELAY
1 PDT/10 AMP/56VDC
APPLICATION NOTES:
001
002
APPLICABLE SOCKETS:

SHORT TIN
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FD300
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                   FD300   B   4   A
   Basic series designation__________________________|     |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style (A,B,C,D,J,K,G,O,R)____________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal Types (1,2,4,7,8)________________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage (C,B,A,N,E,V)____________________________________|
NOTES
1.  Relays with mounting styles B,C,D and terminal type 4 are compatible with socket families S300, SF300.
2.  Isolation spacer pads for PCB mounting available on request.
3.  For other mounting styles or terminal types, please contact the factory.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
l     Coil resistance/temperature change: See application note no. 001
l     L/R ratio for all types of DC coils is: = 9 ms
l     Contact life expectancy for loads other than 28V: See application note no. 002
Date of issue:  3/06 - 96 - Page 4 of 4
A
+X1
+
1
B
2-X2 3 3
+X1
CE
A
+
-X21
B
2
BOTTOM VIEW, DE-ENERGIZED COIL
N COIL
CE : EXPORTED SPIKES
SUPPRESSOR DEVICE
Application notes N°001
CORRECTION DUE TO COIL COPPER WIRE RESISTANCE
CHANGE IN TEMPERATURE
Example: Coil resistance at 25°C: 935 ohms. What is it at 125°C?
Correction coefficient on diagram is: 1.39 at 125°C. R becomes: 935x1.39=1299 Ohms
Correction also applies to operating voltages
Date of issue: 3/06 - 1 - Page 1 of 1
-80 -30 20 70 120 170
1.8
1.6
1.4
1.2
1
0.8
0.6
Co
rre
cti
on
 co
eff
ici
en
t
Temperature ( °C)
Nominal Resistance at 25°C Nominal Resistance at 20°C
Application notes N°002
LIFE CAPABILITY VERSUS VOLTAGE
Date of issue: 6/00 - 2 - Page 1 of 2
Application notes N°002
LIFE CAPABILITY VERSUS VOLTAGE
Date of issue: 6/00 - 3 - Page 2 of 2
ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
S300, S301, S302
RELAY SOCKET
10 AMP
BASIC SOCKET SERIES DESIGNATION FOR:
   Series M300 (DC Coil), M301 (DC Coil),
M302 (DC Coil), FD300, FLS300, FLR300

Contact mating
end #16
SOCKET NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                S300  A   1   A    2
1-Basic socket designation________________________|   |   |   |    |
2-Terminal Layout_____________________________________|   |   |    |
3-Mounting Hardware_______________________________________|   |    |
4-Grommet to seal on wire insulation__________________________|    |
5-Contact size and style___________________________________________|
Date of issue: 12/09 - 19 - Page 3 of 4
MS/LEACH CROSS PART NO. AND MATING RELAYS S300, S301, S302
MS - Number LEACH P/N Contacts to accomodate wire # Applicable for relays
MIL-S-12883/41
-01 S300-A6A2 16-18-20
Loose terminals
Above/below
panel mounting
M300-D4A
/-L/-N/-B/-C-04 S300-A6B3 20-22-24
-02 S301-B6A2 16-18-20 M 301-D4F/-K
-03 S301-C6A2 16-18-20 M 301-D4E/-J
MS - Number LEACH P/N Contacts to accomodate wire # Applicable for relays
MIL-S-12883/41B
-11 S300-A1A2 16-18-20
Loose terminals
below
panel mounting
M300-D4A
/-L/-N/-B/-C-14 S300-A1B3 20-22-24
-12 S301-B1A2 16-18-20 M 301-D4F/-K
-13 S301-C1A2 16-18-20 M 301-D4E/-J
MS - Number LEACH P/N Contacts to accomodate wire # Applicable for relays
MIL-S-12883/41C
-11S S300-A8A8 16-18-20
Loose terminals
Above/below
panel mounting
M300-D4A
/-L/-N/-B/-C-14S S300-A8B9 20-22-24
-12S S301-B8A8 16-18-20 M301-D4F/-K
-13S S301-C8A8 16-18-20 M301-D4F/-J
-15S S302-D8A8 16-18-20 M302-D4A/
-L/-N/-B/-C
MIL-S-12883/41C
-16S S300-A9A8 16-18-20
Fixed terminals
Above/below
panel mounting
M300-D4A
/-L/-N/-B/-C-19S S300-A9B9 20-22-24
-17S S301-B9A8 16-18-20 M 301-D4F/-K
-18S S301-C9A8 16-18-20 M 301-D4E/-J
-20S S302-D9A8 16-18-20 M 302-D4A/
-L/-N/-B/-C
Date of issue: 12/09 - 20 - Page 4 of 4
ENGINEERING DATA SHEET SF300CE40E
RAILWAY SOCKET
BASIC SOCKET SERIES DESIGNATION FOR:
SERIES F300, FD300, F370 FD370
Socket for printed circuit board mounting
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Applicable for F300, F370, FD300, and FD370 relay series.
Temperature range -55°C to +125°C